
BEFORE THE HEARING EXAMINER 

CITY OF SEATTLE 

 

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

 

 

I declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of Washington that on this date, I sent 

true and correct copies of the attached DEPARTMENT OF CONSTRUCTION AND INSPECTIONS CORE 

EXHIBIT LIST to each person listed below, in the manner indicated, in the matters of FRIENDS FOR A 

SAFE ALKI COMMUNITY, Hearing Examiner File: SDD-24-001.  

 

Party Method of Service 

Appellant  

Friends for a Safe Alki Community 

2745 59th Avenue SW 

Seattle, WA 98116 

(206) 775-6881 

Cud1105@aol.com   

 

☐ U.S. First Class Mail, postage prepaid 

☒E-mail 

☐Fax 

☐Hand Delivery 

☐Legal Messenger 

 

Appellant Authorized Representative and Legal 

Counsel 

Audrey Clungeon 

Bricklin & Newman, LLP 

123 NW 36th Street, STE. 205 

Seattle, WA 98107 

(206) 264-8600 

clungeon@bnd-law.com 

 

Claudia M. Newman 

Bricklin & Newman, LLP 

123 NW 36th Street, STE. 205 

Seattle, WA 98107 

(206)264-8600 

newman@bnd-law.com 

 

☐ U.S. First Class Mail, postage prepaid 

☒E-mail 

☐Fax 

☐Hand Delivery 

☐Legal Messenger 

Applicant Legal Counsel 

Katie J. Kendall 

McCullough Hill, PLLC 

701 Fifth Avenue, STE. 6600 

Seattle, WA 98104 

(206) 712-3388 

kkendall@mhseattle.com   

 

 

 

☐U.S. First Class Mail, postage prepaid 

☒E-mail 

☐Fax 

☐Hand Delivery 

☐Legal Messenger 



Isaac A. Patterson 

McCullough Hill, PLLC 

701 Fifth Avenue, STE. 6600 

Seattle, WA 98104 

(206) 712-3388 

ipatterson@mhseattle.com  

 

Department 

Carly Guillory 

(206) 561-7571 

carly.guillory@seattle.gov  

 

Erika Ikstrums 

Erika.ikstrums@seattle.gov  

 

☐U.S. First Class Mail, postage prepaid 

☒E-mail 

☐Fax 

☐Hand Delivery 

☐Legal Messenger 

Seattle Hearing Examiner 

hearingexaminer@seattle.gov  
☐U.S. First Class Mail, postage prepaid 

☒E-mail 

☐Fax 

☐Hand Delivery 

☐Legal Messenger 

Mailing 

Peggy Cahill 

Bricklin & Newman, LLP 

123 NW 36th Street, STE. 205 

Seattle, WA 98107 

(206)264-8600 

cahill@bnd-law.com  

 

Bricklin & Newman, LLP 

miller@bnd-law.com  

 

Jazmin Santos Monroy 

McCullough Hill, PLLC 

(206) 712-3388 

jsantosmonroy@mhseattle.com   

 

Maddie Warnock  

McCullough Hill Leary, PS  

(206) 812-3388  

mwamock@mhseattle.com  

 

☐U.S. First Class Mail, postage prepaid 

☒E-mail 

☐Fax 

☐Hand Delivery 

☐Legal Messenger 

 

Dated: March 28, 2024  

      /s/ Carly Guillory      

      Carly Guillory, Senior Land Use Planner 

Seattle Department of Construction and Inspections 


